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	Company
	Contact
	Address
	City/State
	Email
	Phone Number

	AECOM
	Janet Strickland
 Mike Stone
	2380 McGee St., Suite 200
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	janet.strickland@aecom.com mike.stone@aecom.com
	913-209-5594 (Janet)
 913-424-6191 (Mike)

	Affinis Corp
	Morgan Reidmiller
	8900 Indian Creek Pkwy, Suite 450
	Overland Park, KS 66210
	marketing@affinis.us
 rubben@affinis.us
 kleathers@affinis.us
	913-239-1115 (Morgan Reidmiller)
 913-239-1100 (Office Line)

	Alfred Benesch & Company (Benesch)
	Rob Krewson
Jim Jussel
	11010 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200
	Address 1: Kansas City, KS 66109
	rkrewson@benesch.com
 jjussel@benesch.com
	913-441-1100
 913-441-1183

	American Structurepoint, Inc.
	Adam Hunley
	7260 Shadeland Station
	Indianapolis, IN 46256
	ahunley@structurepoint.com
	317-547-5580

	Artin, LLC
	Elham Forouzesh
	9393 W 110th St., Suite 500
	Overland park, KS 66210
	elhamf@artinllc.com
	(913) 815-0028

	Bartlett & West Inc.
	Scott Komarek
	10895 Grandview Drive, Suite 110
 Corporate Woods Bldg 24
	Overland Park, KS 66210
	scott.komarek@bartwest.com
	913-544-9530

	BBN Architects, Inc.
	Austin Massoth
Scott Bingham
	411 Nichols Rd, Suite 246
	Kansas City, MO 64112
	amassoth@bbnarchitects.com
sbingham@bbnarchitects.com
	816-753-2550

	BG Consultants, Inc.
	David Hamby
Jessica Hermesch (Admin Asst.)
	1405 Wakarusa Drive
	Lawrence, KS 66049
	david.hamby@bgcons.com
jessica.hermesch@bgcons.com
	785-749-4474

	BHC
	Kevin L. Honomichl, P.E., P.S. (President)
Randy Gorton, P.E., PTOE (VP)
	7101 College Blvd., Suite 400
	Overland Park, KS 66210
	Kevin.Honomichl@IBHC.com;
randall.gorton@ibhc.com
	

	Black & Veatch
	Amy Dietz
Clint Robinson
Matt Scott
	8400 Ward Parkway
	Kansas City, MO 64114
	DietzAL@bv.com;
robinsonco@bv.com;
ScottM@bv.com
	913-458-2000

	BRR Architecture, Inc.
	Matt Henderson
	8131 Metcalf Ave.
	Overland Park, KS 66204
	Matt.Henderson@brrarch.com
	913-262-9095

	Burns & McDonnell
	Ronnie Williams, PE, PTOE
	9400 Ward Parkway
	Kansas City, MO 64114
	rwilliams@burnsmcd.com
	816-363-7231

	CDM Smith
	Jessica L. Veach
	9200 Ward Parkway, Suite 320
	Kansas City, MO 64114
	veachjl@cdmsmith.com
	816-412-3139

	CEO Structural Engineers, Inc.
	Alison Parker
	6950 Squibb Rd, Ste. 230
	Mission, KS 66202
	alison@ceostructures.com
	(913) 677-9000 ext. 5107

	Chamberlain Architects, P.C.
	Joel Chamberlain
	205 Park Central E
	Springfield, MO 65806
	chamberfirm@sbcglobal.net
	417-866-7407

	Continental Consulting Engineering, Inc.
	Philip Gibbs
	9000 Stateline Road
	Leawood, KS 66206
	pg@ccengineers.com
	913-642-6642

	Cook Flatt & Strobel Engineers (CFS)
	Carrie Roberts
	1421 E 104th St, Suite 100
	Kansas City, MO 64131
	croberts@cfse.com
	816-333-4477

	Davidson Architecture
	Chris Hafner
Angie Reed
	4301 Indian Creek Parkway
	Overland Park, KS 66207
	chris@davidsonae.com
angie@davidsonae.com**interested in future on-demand agreements 12/8/25
	913-451-9390

	Delcan Systems Business, National Operations
	Steven Worley, P.E., P.T.O.E.
	7846 N. Dawn, Suite 100
	Kansas City, MO 64151
	
	816-215-0519

	DLR Group
	Tom Mitchell
	7290 W. 133rd St
	Overland Park, KS 66213
	tmitchell@dlrgroup.com
	913-897-7811

	Draw Architecture
	
	214 W 21st St.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	draw@drawarch.com
	816-531-8303

	DuBois Consultants
	Nazia Salam
Dana Bartch
	7611 State Line Rd.
	Kansas City, MO 64114
	nsalam@duboisengrs.com
dbartch@duboisengrs.com
	816-333-7700
816-777-2256

	E.E.S. (Elite Engineering Services) LLC
	Michael Maris, P.E.
	952 East Oak Crest Drive
	Gardner, KS 66030
	Michael.S.Maris@ees-eng.com
	

	Environmental Works, Inc.
	Nick Godfrey
	1731 Locust St.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	ngodfrey@environmentalworks.com
	913-269-1885

	Finkle Williams
	Kimball Hales
	7007 College Blvd., Suite 415
	Overland Park, KS 66211
	khales@finklewilliams.com
	913-498-1550

	Garver
	Chip Touzinsky
	7301 W. 129th Street, Suite 330
	Overland Park, KS 66213
	CETouzinsky@GarverUSA.com;
	913-696-9755
816-849-2007

	George Butler Associates, Inc.
	Brian Bosak
Sarah Doherty
Sawyer Breslow
	9801 SW Renner Blvd
	Lenexa, KS 66219
	bbosak@gbateam.com
sdoherty@gbateam.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]sbreslow@gbateam.com
	913-314-4004 (Brian)
 508-341-8355 (Scott)

	GLMV Architecture
	Candace Wilson
	9229 Ward Parkway, Suite 210
	Kansas City, MO 64114
	candace.wilson@glmv.com
	816-444-4200

	H.W. Lochner, Inc.
	Chris Flageolle
 Mark Johnston
	15717 College Blvd.
	Lenexa, KS 66219
	cflageolle@hwlochner.com
 mjohnston@hwlochner.com
	816-810-4376

	Hanson Professional Services Inc.
	Michael Pochop
	1001 E. 101st Terrace, Ste. 120
	Kansas City, MO 64131
	mpochop@hanson-inc.com
	913-214-3180

	HDR Engineering, Inc.
	Scott Heavin, PE
Christopher Kinzel, PE
	10450 Holmes Rd., Suite 600
	Kansas City, MO 64131
	scott.heavin@hdrinc.com; 
christopher.kinzel@hdrinc.com
	816-360-2700

	Helix Architecture + Design
	Carly Erickson
	220 W. 18th St., Ste. 100
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	cerickson@helixus.com;
info@helixus.com
	816-300-0300

	HG Consult
	Steve Wells
Nathan Hladky
	10512 N Euclid Ave.
	Kansas City, MO 64155
	swells@hgcons.com;
nhladky@hgcons.com
	816-256-8584

	HNTB Corporation
	Ben Will
 Zach Jarchow
 Brent Gerard
 Phil Eilers
 Cameron McGown
	6300 Sprint Parkway, Suite 300
	Overland Park, KS 66211
	bwill@HNTB.com
 zjarchow@HNTB.com 
 bgerard@HNTB.com 
 PEilers@HNTB.com
 CMcGown@HNTB.com
	913-312-4809 (Ben)
 913-312-4926 (Zach)
 913-312-4849 (Brent)
 913-312-4861 (Phil)
 913-312-4881 (Cameron)

	Hollis + Miller Architects
	
	1828 Walnut St., Suite 922
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	
	816-442-7700

	HR Green
	
	5525 Merle Hay Rd., Ste. 200
	Johnston, IA 50131
	
	515-278-2913

	HTK Architects, Inc.
	J. Gordon Kimble, AIA, NCARB, CSI (Principal)
	9300 W. 110th St. Suite 150
	Overland Park, KS 66210
	jgk@htkarchitects.com
	913-663-5373 ext. 430 (Office)
 913-568-3741 (Mobile)

	Intuition & Logic Engineering
	Mark Meyer, P.E., CFM
	16253 Swingley Ridge Rd., Suite 100
	St. Louis, MO 63017
	mark@ilincworld.com
	606-777-3000

	Iteris, Inc.
	Steven P. Garbe, P.E.
	8101 "O" Street, Suite 201
	Lincoln, NE 68510
	
	

	JACOBS
	Michael Pratl
	2300 Main St., Suite 325
	Kansas City, MO 63102
	
	

	JEO Consulting Group, Inc.
	Jim Tobaben
Bruce Wacker

	534 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 1100
	Topeka, KS 66603
	jtobaben@jeo.com
bwacker@jeo.com
	785-836-4141

	Kaw Valley Engineering, Inc.
	Glenn Schouten
Lisa Martin
	14700 West 114th Terrace
	Lenexa, KS 66215
	schouten@kveng.com
martin@kveng.com
	913-894-5150

	Kevin Cowan Architects
	Kevin Cowan
	7840 Conser
	Overland Park, KS 66204
	kcowan@kcarch.com
	913-341-3288

	Lamp Rynearson
	Regan Pence, Office Leader
	9001 State Line Rd., Suite 200
	Kansas City, MO 64114
	regan.pence@lamprynearson.com
	816-361-0440

	Louis Berger
	Ciara Reid
	1600 Baltimore, Suite 100
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	creid@louisberger.com
	816-559-3811

	McClure
	Coby Crowl, P.E. 
 Pat Kullberg, P.E.
	1700 Swift St. Suite, 100
	North Kansas City, MO 64116
	ccrowl@mcclurevision.com
 pkullberg@mcclurevision.com
	816-756-0444 ext. 2766 (Coby Office)
 816-863-3930 (Coby Cell)

	McCownGordon
	Pat Contreras
Kyle Kennedy
Mackenzie Doty
Arlen Kleinsorge
	850 Main Street
	Kansas City, MO 64105
	pcontreras@mccowngordon.com
kkennedy@mccowngordon.com
mdoty@mccowngordon.com
akleinsorge@mccowngordon.com
	816-960-1111

	Merge Midwest Engineering, LLC
	Janelle Clayton, P.E., PTOE
 Lee Baer
	2668 W. Catalpa Street
	Olathe, KS 66061-6008
	jclayton@mergemidwest.com;
 lbaer@mergemidwest.com
	913-486-1206 (Janelle)
 785-760-7370 (Lee)
 913-788-1985 (Office)

	Multistudio, Inc.
	Adam Sterns
 Carrie Mabee
	4200 Pennsylvania Ave
	Kansas City, MO 64111
	adam.sterns@multi.studio
 carrie.mabee@multi.studio
	816-701-5355 (Adam)
 785-330-7061 (Carrie)

	Multivista (part of Hexagon)
	-
	6721 W. 121st St.
	Overland Park, KS 66209
	
	913-754-3650

	OBI Consulting Engineers, Inc.
	Emmanuel Obi, P.E, ENV SP - Principal
	1220 East 63rd St., Suite 200
	Kansas City, MO 64110
	eobi@obiconsultingengr.com
	816-822-7292

	Olsson
	Nancy Wichmer
 Dawn O'Malley
 Meg Bond
	550 St. Louis St.
	Springfield, MO 65806
	nwichmer@olsson.com;
 domalley@olsson.com;
 mbond@olsson.com
	417-885-1729

	Pars Consulting Engineers, Inc.
	Dr. Rafie Hamidpour
	6750 West 75th Street  Suite 2A
	Overland Park, KS 66204
	rafie@pars_engineers.com
	913-432-0107

	Payne and Brockway, P.A.
	Mark Huggins
	426 S. Kansas Ave
	Olathe, KS 66062
	mhuggins@payne-brockway.com
	913-782-7800 
 ext. 225 (Mark)

	PGAV
	Steve Troester
 Jennifer Goeke
	1900 W. 47th Place, Suite 300
	Westwood, KS 66205
	steve.troester@pgav.com
 jennifer.goeke@pgav.com
 carol.tracy@pgav.com
 sherry.agee@pgav.com
	913-362-6500

	Phelps Engineering, Inc.
	Judd Claussen, Principal, PE
 Harold Phelps, Principal, PE
 Tim Tucker, Principal, PE
 Doug Ubben, Principal, PE
	1270 N. Winchester St.
	Olathe, KS 66061
	jclaussen@phelpsengineering.com 
 hphelps@phelpsengineering.com
 ttucker@phelpsengineering.com
 dougubben@phelpsengineering.com
 sewing@phelpsengineering.com
	913-538-5809 (Judd)
 913-538-5801 (Harold)
 913-538-5805 (Tim)
 913-538-5806 (Doug)
 913-538-5804 (Sheila)

	Phoenix Engineering & Surveying, LLC
	
	3855 S. Northern Blvd.
	Independence, MO 64052
	wes@phoenix-llc.com
	816-743-9000

	Poe & Associates
	Lindsay Long, CPSM
	1601 Northwest Expressway, Suite 400
	Oklahoma City, OK 73118
	lindsay.long@poeandassociates.com
	405-949-1962

	Ponzer-Youngquist, PA
	John Brann
 James Challis
	227 E. Dennis Ave.
	Olathe, KS 66061
	jbrann@pyengineers.com;
 jchallis@pyengineers.com
	(913) 782-0541

	Premier Engineering Consultants, LLC
	
	7427 Troost Ave.
	Kansas City, MO 64131
	info@preengcon.com
	816-444-4137

	Professional Engineering Consultants
	Shavon Morgan
Burt Morey, P.E.
Ethan Price, P.E.
	303 S. Topeka  
623 Massachusetts Street
1100 Main Street Ste 1800
	Wichita, KS 67202
Lawrence, KS 66044
Kansas City, MO 64105
	shavon.morgan@pec1.com
burt.morey@pec1.com
ethan.price@pec1.com
	316-206-1305 (Shavon)
816-702-0000 (Ethan)

	PST Engineering
	Robin Comer
	8141 N Oak Trafficway, Suite D
	Kansas City, MO 64118
	rcomer@pstkc.com
	913-219-2190
 816-468-1200

	R^3C Design Group, LLC
	Shashi Gannavaram, P.E., PTOE, AICP, PTP
	312 SW Greenwich Dr., PMB # 127
	Lee's Summit, MO 64082
	shashi@r3c.us
	816-739-7916

	Renaissance Infrastructure Consulting
	Laura Corcoran
	8653 Penrose Ln.
	Lenexa, KS 66219
	lcorcoran@ric-consult.com
	913-317-9500

	RJN Group, Inc.
	Zach Matyja
	10838 Old Mill Rd, Ste. A
	Omaha, NE 68154-2649
	zmatyja@rjnmail.com
	630-682-4700 X 1310

	Rosemann & Associates, PC
	Dave Hendrikse
	1526 Grand Blvd.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	dhendrikse@rosemann.com
	

	RTI Consultants, Inc
	Mike Gerstner
	22123 W. 83rd St.
	Lenexa, KS 66227
	mike@rtic.com
	913-649-6565

	Schlagel & Associates
	Mark A. Breuer, PE
	14920 W. 107th St
	Lenexa, KS 66215
	mab@schlagelassociates.com
	913-492-5158

	SCS Aquaterra
	Doug Doerr, P.E.
	7311 West 130th Street, Suite 100
	Overland Park, KS 66213
	ddoerr@scsengineers.com
	913-681-0030

	Selective Site Consultants
	
	9900 W 109th St., Suite 300
	Overland Park, KS 66210
	
	913-438-7700

	SFS Architecture
	Brian Garvey
	2100 Central St., Suite 31
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	bgarvey@sfsarch.com
	816-474-1397

	Six Twenty One
	Kara Bouilette
	1705 Summit St
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	info@sixtwentyone.com
	816-694-1369

	SK Design Group, Inc.
	Sassan Mahobian
	4600 College Boulevard, Suite 100
	Overland Park, KS 66211
	sassan@skdg.com (Engineering)
 annlint@skdg.com (Administrative)
	(913) 451-1818

	Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
	William Zung, CFM, PMP (Principal)
	6800 College Boulevard, Ste. 750
	Overland Park, KS 66211
	will.zung@stantec.com
	913-202-6767 (Office)
 816-518-5409 (Cell)

	Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
	Hagos Andebrhan
	1020 E. 8th St.
	Kansas City, MO 64106
	hagos@tb-engr.com
	816-283-3456

	Terra Technologies Inc.
	
	1920 W 143rd St., Suite 140
	Overland Park, KS 66224
	
	913-385-9560

	Terracon
	Leonard J. Rewerts
Laura T. Sanford
	13910 W. 96th Terrace
	Lenexa, KS 66215
	leonard.rewerts@terracon.com
laura.sanford@terracon.com
	913-492-7777

	Tessere
	Victor Burks
	
	
	victor.burks@tessere.com
	816-444-4200 (Office)
913-563-9451 (Cell)

	Tetra Tech
	
	8001 College Blvd., Suite 200
	Overland Park, KS 66210
	
	

	Traffic Engineering Consultants, Inc.
	Vanessa Dawes (Office Administrator)
	2770 Washington Dr., Suite 100
	Norman, OK 73069
	vdawes@tecusa.com
	405-720-7721

	GFT (formerly Transystems Corporation)
	Chad Banka, PE, PTOE, ENV SP
Jon Batchelor
	2400 Pershing Road, Suite 400
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	ccbanka@gftinc.com
jwbatchelor@gftinc.com
	816-329-8600

	TreanorHL
	
	1811 Baltimore Ave.
	Kansas City, MO 64108
	info@treanorhl.com
	816-221-0900

	TREKK Design Group, LLC
	Melissa Evel
 Tawn Nugent
	1411 E. 104th St.
	Kansas City, MO 64131
	mevel@trekkdesigngroup.com
 tnugent@trekkdesigngroup.com
	816-874-4655 (Main)
 816-877-7687 (Melissa)
 816-506-1017 (Tawn)

	TSi Geotechnical, Inc.
	
	8248 NW 101st Terrace, Ste. 5
	Kansas City, MO 64153
	
	314-373-4000

	Uhl Engineering, Inc.
	Terry Uhl
	7211 W. 98th Terrace, Suite 110
	Overland Park, KS 66212
	webinfo@uhlengineering.com
	913-385-2670

	Walter P. Moore and Associates, Inc.
	Daniel L. Brown, P.E., LEED AP, ENV SP
	1100 Walnut, Suite 1825
	Kansas City, MO 64106
	dlbrown@walterpmoore.com
	816-701-2100

	Warner Nease Bost Architects, Inc.
	Garett Warner
 Dennis Nease
 Craig Brannin
	517 Delaware
	Kansas City, MO 64105
	gwarner@wnbarchitects.com
 dnease@wnbarchitects.com
 cbrannin@wnbarchitects.com
	816-283-3731

	Wilson & Company, Inc. Engineers & Architects
	Justin C. Klaudt, PE, ENV SP
 Cody Porter, PE
	800 E. 101st Terrace, Suite 200
	Kansas City, MO 64131
	justin.klaudt@wilsonco.com
 cody.porter@wilsonco.com
	816-701-3178 (Justin)
 816-701-3155 (Cody)

	WSP USA Inc.
	Scott Cogan, P.E.
David Church, P.E., PTOE
	16201 W. 95th Street, Suite 200
	Lenexa, KS 66219
	scott.cogan@wsp.com
	913-754-5584

	Yaeger Architecture, Inc
	Carl J. Yaeger
	8655 Penrose Ln. Ste. 300
	Lenexa, KS 66219
	cyaeger@yainc.com
	913-742-8000



